## **Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section** \*\*\*\*

No. Per(A-I)B(2)-3/89-IV

Dated

6<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 Shimla-171 002, the

## NOFIFICAITON

On the recommendations of the Screening Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the appointment of Shri Shamsher Singh Negi, IFS(HP:1983), Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla as Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Head of Forest Force), Himachal Pradesh in the Apex Scale of Rs.2,25,000/- (fixed), with immediate effect.

By Order

## V.C.Pharka

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

6<sup>th</sup> February, 2017. Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171 002, the Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
- 2. All the Principal Advisors, Additional Chief Secretaries/Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Principal Secretary (Forests) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The AG(Audit)/Sr.DAG(A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 6. Shri Shamsher Singh Negi, IFS, Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 7. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Sr. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Forest Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 10. The Joint Controller (F&A), O/o Pr.CCF(HoFF), Shimla.
- 11. Guard File/Personal File.

(Amarieet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel)to the **Government of Himachal Pradesh**